MORRIS SEWER AUTHORITY
COMMUNITY HALL
MORRIS Conn. 06763

The Regular June 5, 2023 meeting will be held at 7:30 pm

downstairs in the Community Hall.

Agenda
REGULAR BUSINESS

Minutes of the March 6, 2023 meeting. Minutes of the May 1, 2023 meeting.

Finances
Prev balance  Maydep  May int debit
X1088 CD 118,221.72 53.44
X1509 CD 90,565.46 40.94
Bank Statement 103,566.79 2,073.74 9.48
Register balance 103,491.79 2,073.74 9.48
User 29,785.59 1,921.50 9.48
Spec Assessment 29,370.23 152.24
Line Maintenance 44,335.97
Unassigned

* checks # 1
#% Check out: #1044 (75.00)

NEW BUSINESS

1. Invoice from Tonning Plumbing: $422.50 72 Island Trail, Lot 94.
2. Connection for 449 Bantam Lake Road.

a. Use fee determination

b. Connection fee: $4612

c. Inspection of connection by Tonning Plumbing

d. Water meter readings

OLD BUSINESS

New
Balance
118,275.16
90,606.40
105,650.01
105,575.01
31,716.57
29,522.47
44.335.97
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