MORRIS SEWER AUTHORITY COMMUNITY HALL MORRIS Conn. 06763

The Regular June 5, 2023 meeting will be held at 7:30 pm downstairs in the Community Hall.

Agenda

REGULAR BUSINESS

Minutes of the March 6, 2023 meeting. Minutes of the May 1, 2023 meeting.

Finances

	Prev balance	May dep	May int	debit	New
			-		Balance
X1088 CD	118,221.72		53.44		118,275.16
X1509 CD	90,565.46		40.94		90,606.40
Bank Statement	103,566.79	2,073.74	9.48		105,650.01
Register balance	103,491.79	2,073.74	9.48		105,575.01
User	29,785.59	1,921.50	9.48		31,716.57
Spec Assessment	29,370.23	152.24			29,522.47
Line Maintenance	44,335.97				44,335.97
Unassigned					

^{*} checks # 1

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Invoice from Tonning Plumbing: \$422.50 72 Island Trail, Lot 94.
- 2. Connection for 449 Bantam Lake Road.
 - a. Use fee determination
 - b. Connection fee: \$4612
 - c. Inspection of connection by Tonning Plumbing
 - d. Water meter readings

OLD BUSINESS



^{**} Check out: #1044 (75.00)